
Division of Safety and Health
Asbestos Control Bureau

WARNING
ASBESTOS PROJECT SUSPENDED

      

Address of Asbestos Project        City           State    Zip

        

  Name of Contractor Business Address          City           State    Zip

by the issuance of a Notice of Violation and Order to Comply to the contractor.

New York State Department of Labor requires that the 
Contractor must maintain all engineering controls and daily 

inspections required by N.Y.C.R.R. 12, Part 56. 
Work to correct violation(s) may be performed.

Specific Violations of Section(s):

(Section 908, NYS Labor Law)

Do Not Remove This Notice
Only a representative of the Commissioner of the New York State Department of Labor

may remove this notice.
(Section 200.2, NYS Labor Law)

If you believe there is a problem at this site or want additional information, contact:

 1220 Washington Ave.
Building 12, Rm. 157
Albany, NY 12226

 44 Hawley St., Rm. 901
Binghamton, NY 13901

 65 Court St., Rm. 400
Buffalo, NY 14202

 400 Oak St., Ste. 101
Garden City, NY 11530

 75 Varick St., 7th Floor
New York, NY 10013

 109 S. Union St.
Rochester, NY 14607

 450 South Salina St.
Syracuse, NY 13202

 207 Genesee St., Rm. 701
Utica, NY 13501

 120 Bloomingdale Rd., Rm. 250
White Plains, NY 10605

Section 213 of the New York State Labor Law says that any person who violates the New York State Labor Law or regulations and 
orders of the Commissioner of Labor may be guilty of a misdemeanor and subject to civil penalties.

• The penalty for the first offense is a fine up to $100 and/or up to fifteen days in jail;

• The penalty for the second offense is a fine of $100 to $500 and/or up to 30 days in jail;

• The penalty for a subsequent offense is a fine of not less than $300 and/or up to 60 days in jail.

Section 909 of the New York State Labor Law:

• The penalty for violating Section 902 is up to $2,500 for the first violation and up to $4,000 for additional violations.

• The penalty for violating Section 909 is 25% of the monetary value of the contract or $5,000 for each violation, 

             whichever is greater.

• If you had a prior civil penalty, the civil penalty is 50% of the monetary value of the contract or $25,000 for each  

             violation, whichever is greater. Each day a violation exists may be a separate violation.

• Your asbestos handling license can be taken away if:

○ The violation(s) are within 3 years of the last civil penalty against you under this article.

○ You committed serious violations of other state, federal or local laws concerning asbestos projects.

○ You have not acted responsibly in jobs removing or handling asbestos.

Section 908 states the contractor must send written notification that the violations are corrected.
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